
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/13/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 948,240
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 995,652

1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,045,435
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,097,707
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,152,592

-0.30% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,097,029 $52,704,804 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.2% 10.5% 6th Payment 1,210,222
1.50% 1.50% 5 03/15/23 Wed $15,964,876 $63,003,819 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.7% 12.9% 7th Payment 1,270,733

11.67% 11.67% 6 03/18/23 Sat $25,655,325 $79,554,186 $81,000,000 $42,700,000 1.897 4.3% 16.7% 8th Payment 1,334,269
1.21% 1.21% 7 03/20/23 Mon $13,255,503 $88,105,372 $89,000,000 $46,900,000 1.897 2.2% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,400,983
5.00% 5.00% 8 03/22/23 Wed $16,763,120 $98,919,337 $100,000,000 $52,700,000 1.897 2.8% 20.8% 10th Payment 1,471,032
5.97% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $27,186,948 $116,457,761 $116,000,000 $61,100,000 1.897 4.5% 24.4% 11th Payment 1,544,584
3.06% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $13,661,121 $124,753,555 $124,000,000 $65,400,000 1.897 2.3% 26.2% 12th Payment 1,621,813
3.25% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $17,307,921 $134,605,649 $134,000,000 $70,600,000 1.897 2.9% 28.3% 13th Payment 1,702,904
2.38% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $27,833,997 $150,449,445 $149,000,000 $78,500,000 1.897 4.7% 31.7% 14th Payment 1,788,049
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $14,087,348 $158,468,309 $158,000,000 $83,300,000 1.897 2.4% 33.3% 15th Payment 1,877,451
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $18,972,943 $169,268,175 $170,000,000 $89,600,000 1.897 3.2% 35.4% 16th Payment 1,971,324

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $33,122,457 $188,122,291 $186,000,000 $98,000,000 1.897 5.5% 39.0% 17th Payment 2,069,890
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $11,269,878 $194,631,275 $201,000,000 $106,000,000 1.897 1.9% 40.2% 18th Payment 2,173,384
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $24,664,826 $210,531,141 $215,000,000 $113,300,000 1.897 4.1% 42.6% 19th Payment 2,282,054
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $37,888,778 $234,952,950 $246,000,000 $129,700,000 1.897 6.3% 46.2% 20th Payment 2,396,156
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $13,242,107 $243,481,147 $265,000,000 $139,700,000 1.897 2.2% 47.4% 21st Payment 2,515,964
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $25,898,068 $260,162,667 $291,000,000 $153,400,000 1.897 4.3% 49.7% 22nd Payment 2,641,762

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $45,663,555 $289,576,842 $325,000,000 $171,300,000 1.897 7.5% 53.5% 23rd Payment 2,773,850
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $15,228,423 $299,385,409 $340,000,000 $179,200,000 1.897 2.6% 54.7% 24th Payment 2,912,543
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $32,320,788 $320,204,190 $360,000,000 $189,800,000 1.897 5.4% 57.1% 25th Payment 3,058,170
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $53,179,777 $354,503,025 $404,000,000 $213,000,000 1.897 8.7% 60.9% 26th Payment 3,211,079
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $14,467,002 $363,835,755 $416,000,000 $219,300,000 1.897 2.4% 61.8% 27th Payment 3,371,633

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $28,089,997 $381,956,740 $439,000,000 $231,400,000 1.897 4.7% 63.6% 28th Payment 3,540,214
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $52,116,181 $415,577,127 $473,000,000 $249,300,000 1.897 8.5% 66.7% 29th Payment 3,717,225
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $17,192,585 $426,668,143 $502,000,000 $264,600,000 1.897 2.9% 67.7% 30th Payment 3,903,086
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $34,660,248 $449,027,627 $526,000,000 $277,300,000 1.897 5.8% 69.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $64,624,064 $490,716,907 $572,000,000 $301,500,000 1.897 10.5% 72.7% Total 63,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $25,022,089 $506,858,771 $613,000,000 $323,100,000 1.897 4.2% 73.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $44,333,923 $535,458,787 $653,000,000 $344,200,000 1.897 7.3% 75.8%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $94,906,901 $596,683,663 $700,000,000 $369,000,000 1.897 15.0% 79.4%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $35,030,924 $619,282,273 $747,000,000 $393,800,000 1.897 5.8% 80.6%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $66,500,884 $662,182,297 $805,000,000 $424,400,000 1.897 10.8% 82.7%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $166,087,077 $769,325,831 $416,000,000 $219,293,622 1.897 24.7% 87.0%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $50,794,840 $802,093,814 $441,000,000 $232,500,000 1.897 8.3% 88.1%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $88,639,028 $859,275,257 $500,000,000 $263,600,000 1.897 14.1% 89.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $199,304,492 $987,847,497 $540,000,000 $284,700,000 1.897 28.9% 92.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $101,437,296 $1,053,285,161 $630,000,000 $332,100,000 1.897 15.9% 93.9%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $150,686,348 $1,150,493,614 $730,000,000 $384,800,000 1.897 22.7% 95.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,500,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/13/2023


